in SCE’s rate base (identified as “Common Facility Utility Property”) and the applicable times 

when the parcel was not included in SCE’s rate base (identified as “Common Facility Non-

Utility Property”).  

As discussed further in Section VII.I.4 below, BrookCal will pay SCE Six Million Six 

Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($6,649,000), the appraised value, for the Easements. The 

pre-tax gain on sale, derived by subtracting the book value allocated to the Easement Areas from 

the purchase price, is anticipated to be approximately Six Million Six Hundred Twenty Six 

Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars ($6,626,929). A table showing the gain/loss 

calculation is attached hereto as Appendix F. 

B. Ratemaking and Gain (Loss) on Sale Decision 

SCE proposes the following ratemaking for this transaction, which was not reflected in 

the 2025 GRC forecast: 

(i) SCE’s rate base will be reduced by the allocated book value of the Easement

[...]

ratepayers for depreciable assets and a split of 67% to ratepayers, 33% to shareholders for non-

depreciable assets when the purchase price of the asset is less than or equal to $50 million and 

the gain or loss on sale is $10 million or less.3 The sale of the Easement will result in an after-tax 

gain of approximately Four Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy-Six Dollars ($4,772,476). The Easements affect land, a non-depreciable asset, and, 

accordingly, SCE requests that the gain for the Easement Areas in rate base be allocated 67% to 

ratepayers and 33% to shareholders consistent with these decisions. SCE has allocated the gain

[...]

Haven Ave., Chino Ave., & Mill Creek Blvd., Ontario, CA 91761           Page 5

VALUE RECAPITULATION

As a result of our investigation and analysis, it is our opinion that the Fair Market Value of proposed 
permanent easement acquisitions of the subject 0218-171-10, as of the effective date of valuation, is:

TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS

$2,261,000

Value Of Larger Parcel (Land Only) 184,326,660
Value Of Part Taken 2,260,700 2,260,700
Value of the Remainder As Part Of The Whole 182,065,960
Value of the Remainder After The Take Before 
Considering Benefits 182,065,960
Severance Damages 0
Value of the Remainder After The Take Before

[...]

Haven Ave., Chino Ave., & Mill Creek Blvd., Ontario, CA 91761           Page 6

As a result of our investigation and analysis, it is our opinion that the Fair Market Value of proposed 
permanent easement acquisitions of the subject 0218-171-19 and 20, as of the effective date of valuation, 
is:

ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS

$1,788,000

As a result of our investigation and analysis, it is our opinion that the Fair Market Value of proposed 
permanent easement acquisitions of the subject 0218-161-09, as of the effective date of valuation, is:

TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS

$2,600,000

Value Of Larger Parcel (Land Only) 36,131,696
Value Of Part Taken 1,787,723 1,787,723
Value of the Remainder As Part Of The Whole 34,343,973
Value of the Remainder After The Take Before 
Considering Benefits 34,343,973
Severance Damages 0
Value of the Remainder After The Take Before